
      
         
            
               	csv
	p%3E&_view=all&_properties=tablingMember.label,answeringDeptShortName,answer.answerText&registeredInterest=false&max-date=2019-04-28&max-questionFirstAnswered.=2019-05-07T15:40:10.647Z
	json
	rdf
	text
	ttl
	xml


            
         
         
            Linked Data API

         
         
               On This Page

               [image: help]Links to the items within this page, and to the previous and/or next pages of results.

               

               	Results 1 to 3 of 3


               	1109397
	1109398
	1109410


            
            
               Filter

               [image: help]These are the filters currently being used to limit the search results. Click on the
                     [image: remove filter] icon to remove the filter.
                  

               

               	tabling member › label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: remove filter]
	answer › answer text	%3Cp%3EThe National Audit Office published a report on 3 April 2019, following their
                        investigation into submarine defueling and dismantling. The report acknowledges the
                        complex nature of activities to defuel and dismantle our decommissioned submarines
                        and includes the most recent information on the status of the submarines and projects
                        involved.%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E %3C/p%3E%3Cp%3EThe details can be found in Figure 5 of the
                        report which is available at the following link:%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E %3C/p%3E%3Cp%3Ehttps://www.nao.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Investigation-into-submarine-defueling-and-dismantling.pdf%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E
                        %3C/p%3E%3Cp%3EWe remain committed to the safe, secure and cost-effective defuelling
                        and dismantling of our nuclear submarines as soon as is practically possible. This
                        commitment is illustrated by the recent success with commencement of the initial dismantling
                        of the submarine Swiftsure, which has been followed immediately by commencement of
                        the initial dismantling of Resolution.%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E %3C/p%3E%3Cp%3E %3C/p%3E
                     	[image: remove filter]
	registered interest	false	[image: remove filter]
	max date	2019-04-28	[image: remove filter]
	max question first answered	2019-05-07T15:40:10.647Z	[image: remove filter]


            
            
               Sort by

               [image: help]This list shows the properties that you can sort by. Click on [image: sort in ascending order] to sort in ascending order and [image: sort in descending order] to sort in descending order. The properties that you're currently sorting by are
                     shown at the top of the list. Click on [image: remove this sort] to remove a sort and [image: sort in descending order] or [image: sort in ascending order] to reverse the current sort order. Click on the [image: remove all sorting] icon to remove all the sorting. Note that sorting can significantly slow down the
                     loading of the page.
                  

               

               	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] human indexable
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] published
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] registered interest
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answer date
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] date
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] date tabled
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] ddp created
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answering body
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] question status
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answering dept id
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answering dept short name
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answering dept sort name
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] ddp modified
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] hansard heading
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] house id
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] identifier
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] legislature
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] parliament number
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] question first answered
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] question text
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] session
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] session number
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] tabling member constituency
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] tabling member printed
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] title
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] type
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] uin
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] version
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] written parliamentary question type
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] answer › answer text
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] creator › label
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] publisher
	[image: sort in ascending order][image: sort in descending order] tabling member › label


            
            
               View

               [image: help]Choose what information you want to view about each item. There are some pre-defined
                     views, but starred properties are always present no matter what the view. You can
                     star properties by clicking on the [image: star this property] icon. The currently starred icons have a [image: unstar this property] icon; clicking on it will unstar the property.
                  

               

               [image: reset]

               	AnsweredQuestions
	all
	basic
	description


               	[image: unstar this property] tabling member › label
                  
	[image: unstar this property] answering dept short name
                  
	[image: unstar this property] answer › answer text
                  
	[image: star this property] human indexable
	[image: star this property] published
	[image: star this property] registered interest
	[image: star this property] answer date
	[image: star this property] date
	[image: star this property] date tabled
	[image: star this property] ddp created
	[image: star this property] answering body
	[image: star this property] question status
	[image: star this property] answering dept id
	[image: star this property] answering dept sort name
	[image: star this property] ddp modified
	[image: star this property] hansard heading
	[image: star this property] house id
	[image: star this property] identifier
	[image: star this property] legislature
	[image: star this property] parliament number
	[image: star this property] question first answered
	[image: star this property] question text
	[image: star this property] session
	[image: star this property] session number
	[image: star this property] tabling member constituency
	[image: star this property] tabling member printed
	[image: star this property] title
	[image: star this property] type
	[image: star this property] uin
	[image: star this property] version
	[image: star this property] written parliamentary question type
	[image: star this property] creator › label
	[image: star this property] publisher


            
            
               Items per page

               [image: help]Choose how many items to view on each page. The more items you view, the longer the
                     page will take to load.
                  

               

               	10
	25
	50


            
         
         
            
               
                  Show Search Form

                  Search Results

               
               
                  		
	human indexable	
true
false


	published	
true
false


	registered interest	
true
false


	answer date	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	date	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	date tabled	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	ddp created	exactly: 

or between: 
and 
	answering body	
	question status	
	answering dept id	
	answering dept short name	
	answering dept sort name	
	ddp modified	
	hansard heading	
	house id	
	identifier	
	legislature	
	parliament number	
	question first answered	
	question text	
	session	
	session number	
	tabling member constituency	
	tabling member printed	
	title	
	type	
	uin	
	version	
	written parliamentary question type	
	answer	
                              		
	answer text	


                           
	creator	
                              		
	label	


                           
	publisher	
	tabling member	
                              		
	label	


                           


                     Search

                  

               
               
                  1109397				
	[image: star this property]	human indexable	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	published	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	registered interest	[image: false]	[image: remove filter]
	[image: star this property]	answer date	
                           08/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-08][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-08]
	[image: star this property]	date	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	date tabled	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	ddp created	
                           03/04/2019 19:04:32
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:04:32.883Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:04:32.883Z]
	[image: star this property]	answering body	
                           	Ministry of Defence	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question status	Tabled	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept id	11	[image: more like this]
	[image: unstar this property]	answering dept short name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept sort name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	ddp modified	
                           	
                                    03/04/2019 19:28:34
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:28:34.744Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:28:34.744Z]
	
                                    11/04/2019 13:57:30
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:57:30.527Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:57:30.527Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	hansard heading	Nuclear Submarines: Decommissioning	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	house id	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	identifier	240572	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	legislature	
                           	25259	


                        
	[image: star this property]	parliament number	57	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	question first answered	
                           	
                                    11/04/2019 13:22:36
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.76Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.76Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many nuclear-powered submarines have
                           been dismantled under the Submarine Dismantling Project.
                        	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	session	
                           	2017/19	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	session number	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member constituency	Edinburgh North and Leith	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member printed	
                           	Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	title	House of Commons Tabled Parliamentary Question 2017/19 240572	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	type	
                           	WrittenParliamentaryQuestion	


                        
	[image: star this property]	uin	240572	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	version	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	written parliamentary question type	Ordinary	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answer	
                           answer				
	[image: unstar this property]	answer text	<p>The National Audit Office published a report on 3 April 2019, following their investigation
                                    into submarine defueling and dismantling. The report acknowledges the complex nature
                                    of activities to defuel and dismantle our decommissioned submarines and includes the
                                    most recent information on the status of the submarines and projects involved.</p><p>
                                    </p><p>The details can be found in Figure 5 of the report which is available at the
                                    following link:</p><p> </p><p>https://www.nao.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Investigation-into-submarine-defueling-and-dismantling.pdf</p><p>
                                    </p><p>We remain committed to the safe, secure and cost-effective defuelling and dismantling
                                    of our nuclear submarines as soon as is practically possible. This commitment is illustrated
                                    by the recent success with commencement of the initial dismantling of the submarine
                                    Swiftsure, which has been followed immediately by commencement of the initial dismantling
                                    of Resolution.</p><p> </p><p> </p>
                                 	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	creator	
                           4417				
	[image: star this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	publisher	25259	
	[image: star this property]	tabling member	
                           4417				
	[image: unstar this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: remove filter]


                        


               
               
                  1109398				
	[image: star this property]	human indexable	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	published	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	registered interest	[image: false]	[image: remove filter]
	[image: star this property]	answer date	
                           08/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-08][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-08]
	[image: star this property]	date	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	date tabled	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	ddp created	
                           03/04/2019 19:04:36
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:04:36.693Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:04:36.693Z]
	[image: star this property]	answering body	
                           	Ministry of Defence	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question status	Tabled	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept id	11	[image: more like this]
	[image: unstar this property]	answering dept short name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept sort name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	ddp modified	
                           	
                                    03/04/2019 19:28:37
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:28:37.387Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:28:37.387Z]
	
                                    11/04/2019 13:57:28
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:57:28.788Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:57:28.788Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	hansard heading	Rosyth Dockyard: Nuclear Submarines	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	house id	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	identifier	240573	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	legislature	
                           	25259	


                        
	[image: star this property]	parliament number	57	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	question first answered	
                           	
                                    11/04/2019 13:22:36
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.807Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.807Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, if he will publish which submarines are
                           laid up in afloat storage at Rosyth waiting for dismantlng under the Submarine Dismantling
                           Project; and on what date each of those submarines was laid up.
                        	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	session	
                           	2017/19	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	session number	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member constituency	Edinburgh North and Leith	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member printed	
                           	Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	title	House of Commons Tabled Parliamentary Question 2017/19 240573	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	type	
                           	WrittenParliamentaryQuestion	


                        
	[image: star this property]	uin	240573	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	version	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	written parliamentary question type	Ordinary	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answer	
                           answer				
	[image: unstar this property]	answer text	<p>The National Audit Office published a report on 3 April 2019, following their investigation
                                    into submarine defueling and dismantling. The report acknowledges the complex nature
                                    of activities to defuel and dismantle our decommissioned submarines and includes the
                                    most recent information on the status of the submarines and projects involved.</p><p>
                                    </p><p>The details can be found in Figure 5 of the report which is available at the
                                    following link:</p><p> </p><p>https://www.nao.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Investigation-into-submarine-defueling-and-dismantling.pdf</p><p>
                                    </p><p>We remain committed to the safe, secure and cost-effective defuelling and dismantling
                                    of our nuclear submarines as soon as is practically possible. This commitment is illustrated
                                    by the recent success with commencement of the initial dismantling of the submarine
                                    Swiftsure, which has been followed immediately by commencement of the initial dismantling
                                    of Resolution.</p><p> </p><p> </p>
                                 	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	creator	
                           4417				
	[image: star this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	publisher	25259	
	[image: star this property]	tabling member	
                           4417				
	[image: unstar this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: remove filter]


                        


               
               
                  1109410				
	[image: star this property]	human indexable	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	published	[image: true]	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	registered interest	[image: false]	[image: remove filter]
	[image: star this property]	answer date	
                           08/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-08][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-08]
	[image: star this property]	date	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	date tabled	
                           03/04/2019 
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03]
	[image: star this property]	ddp created	
                           03/04/2019 19:11:10
                        	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:11:10.020Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:11:10.020Z]
	[image: star this property]	answering body	
                           	Ministry of Defence	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question status	Tabled	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept id	11	[image: more like this]
	[image: unstar this property]	answering dept short name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answering dept sort name	Defence	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	ddp modified	
                           	
                                    03/04/2019 19:35:22
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-03T19:35:22.052Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-03T19:35:22.052Z]
	
                                    11/04/2019 13:54:02
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:54:02.378Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:54:02.378Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	hansard heading	Devonport Dockyard: Nuclear Submarines	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	house id	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	identifier	240574	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	legislature	
                           	25259	


                        
	[image: star this property]	parliament number	57	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	question first answered	
                           	
                                    11/04/2019 13:22:36
                                 	[image: less than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.837Z][image: more like this][image: more than 2019-04-11T13:22:36.837Z]


                        
	[image: star this property]	question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, which submarines are laid up in afloat
                           storage at Devonport waiting for dismantlement under the Submarine Dismantling Project;
                           and on what date each of those submarines was laid up.
                        	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	session	
                           	2017/19	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	session number	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member constituency	Edinburgh North and Leith	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	tabling member printed	
                           	Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	title	House of Commons Tabled Parliamentary Question 2017/19 240574	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	type	
                           	WrittenParliamentaryQuestion	


                        
	[image: star this property]	uin	240574	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	version	1	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	written parliamentary question type	Ordinary	[image: more like this]
	[image: star this property]	answer	
                           answer				
	[image: unstar this property]	answer text	<p>The National Audit Office published a report on 3 April 2019, following their investigation
                                    into submarine defueling and dismantling. The report acknowledges the complex nature
                                    of activities to defuel and dismantle our decommissioned submarines and includes the
                                    most recent information on the status of the submarines and projects involved.</p><p>
                                    </p><p>The details can be found in Figure 5 of the report which is available at the
                                    following link:</p><p> </p><p>https://www.nao.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Investigation-into-submarine-defueling-and-dismantling.pdf</p><p>
                                    </p><p>We remain committed to the safe, secure and cost-effective defuelling and dismantling
                                    of our nuclear submarines as soon as is practically possible. This commitment is illustrated
                                    by the recent success with commencement of the initial dismantling of the submarine
                                    Swiftsure, which has been followed immediately by commencement of the initial dismantling
                                    of Resolution.</p><p> </p><p> </p>
                                 	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	creator	
                           4417				
	[image: star this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: more like this]


                        
	[image: star this property]	publisher	25259	
	[image: star this property]	tabling member	
                           4417				
	[image: unstar this property]	label	Biography information for Deidre Brock	[image: remove filter]


                        


               
            

         

         
         
            
               
                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___tablingMember_0 rdfs:label "Biography information for Deidre Brock" .
?___answer_1 parl:answerText "<p>The National Audit Office published a report on 3 April 2019, following their investigation into submarine defueling and dismantling. The report acknowledges the complex nature of activities to defuel and dismantle our decommissioned submarines and includes the most recent information on the status of the submarines and projects involved.</p><p> </p><p>The details can be found in Figure 5 of the report which is available at the following link:</p><p> </p><p>https://www.nao.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/Investigation-into-submarine-defueling-and-dismantling.pdf</p><p> </p><p>We remain committed to the safe, secure and cost-effective defuelling and dismantling of our nuclear submarines as soon as is practically possible. This commitment is illustrated by the recent success with commencement of the initial dismantling of the submarine Swiftsure, which has been followed immediately by commencement of the initial dismantling of Resolution.</p><p> </p><p> </p>" .
?item parl:registeredInterest false .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___tablingMember_0 .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_1 .
?item dcterms:date ?___date_2 .
?item parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___questionFirstAnswered_3 .
 FILTER (?___date_2 <= "2019-04-28"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
 FILTER (?___questionFirstAnswered_3 <= "2019-05-07T15:40:10.647Z"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime>)
}  ORDER BY  DESC(?___date_2)  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
DESCRIBE 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1109397>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1109398>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1109410>

            

            Powered by Elda 1.3.14-SNAPSHOT, an implementation of the Linked Data API
Icons by Axialis Team

               			DDP Version:DDPVERSIONX	


         
      

   